
2025 Board of Directors

Executive Committee Name Phone Email Email 2

President Eric Chamberland 401-265-7681 ericchamberland@JLLBaseball.com

Vice President Bill Koller 515-339-1158 williamkoller@JLLBaseball.com

Secretary Matt Moore 515-238-8178 matthewchristiaanmoore@gmail.com

Treasurer Kent Schlawin 515-556-0365 kentschlawin@JLLBaseball.com

   

Operations Name Phone Email Email 2

Information Officer/Registrar Shane Sandersfeld 612-554-7207
shanesandersfeld@JLLBaseball.com

Scheduling Geoff Dickson  gdickson254@gmail.com  

Umpire Scheduling Eric Chamberland 401-265-7681 ericchamberland@JLLBaseball.com

Safety Coordinator David Wolf 319-530-6342 davidwolf@JLLBaseball.com davidwolf@buyersrealtyinc.com

Sponsorship/Fundraising Eric Biase 515-953-8363 biase2719@gmail.com

Equipment Director David Wolf 319-530-6342 davidwolf@JLLBaseball.com davidwolf@buyersrealtyinc.com

Uniform Director Todd McClish 515-240-1668 toddmcclish@JLLBaseball.com

Concessions TBD  

Coaching Coordinator Brian Spanhut 515-450-3963 brianspanhut@JLLBaseball.com

Player Agent Tyson Mollenbeck 406-750-6116 tyson.mollenbeck@gmail.com

Public Relations/Marketing Shane Sandersfeld 612-554-7207
shanesandersfeld@JLLBaseball.com

Facilities Name Phone Email Email 2

Facility Director Mark Avaux 515-229-0464 mark.a.avaux@unfi.com

Maintenance Mark Camos 515-249-4581 markcamos@JLLBaseball.com xyzcamos@outlook.com

Grounds Mel Crowley 515-896-4332 melvincrowley@JLLBaseball.com melvincrowley@yahoo.com

Division Representatives Name Phone Email Email 2

Big Bat Brian Spanhut 515-450-3963 brianspanhut@JLLBaseball.com

Minor - Coach Pitch (6/7) Eric Chamberland 401-265-7681 ericchamberland@JLLBaseball.com

Minor - A (8)
Shane Sandersfeld 612-554-7207

shanesandersfeld@JLLBaseball.com

Minor - AA (9) Shaylyn Dearchs  shaylyndearchs@jllbaseball.com shaylyntoelle@gmail.com

Minor - AAA (10/11) Todd McClish 515-240-1668 toddmcclish@JLLBaseball.com

Major - (12) Todd McClish 515-240-1668 toddmcclish@JLLBaseball.com

Intermediate (12/13)   

Junior/Senior (13/16)   

At Large Name Phone Email Email 2

At Large Mark Callen 515-975-1078 markcallen@JLLBaseball.com
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